Our Ref: 457/2023 AUGUST 2023



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am following up on a request in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which relates to adult safeguarding.

Q1. Does your organisation have a panel or a 'hoarding panel', which focuses on supporting adults who hoard in their home?

No- RDaSH may be able to help https://www.rdash.nhs.uk/about-us/contact-rdash/media-enquiries/

- Q2 . If yes, please can you provide me with a copy of the policy/guidance/standard operating procedure/terms of reference that informs the remit of the panel?
- Q3. Is there policy or guidance in the organisation to support staff, working with or encounter people who self-neglect?

Q4. If yes, please can you provide me with a copy?

Policy attached-hoarding pg 9